
BOX 29000, PRESIDIO STATION ♦ SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129-9000 ♦ USA 

Agenda Item No. (8)(b) 

To: Finance-Auditing Committee/Committee of the Whole 

Meeting of August 21, 2025 

From: Philip Kamhi, Principal Analyst, Capital and Grant Programs 

Jennifer H. Mennucci, Auditor-Controller 

Denis J. Mulligan, General Manager 

Subject: MONTHLY REVIEW OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (FOR ONE 

MONTH ENDING JULY 2025)  

B) STATEMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS AND EXPENDITURES

Recommendation 

There is no recommendation associated with this item. 

Summary 

This report provides the FY 25/26 Capital Budget vs. Expenditures for one month ending July 31, 

2025. (See attachments A and B for details.) 

CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL REVENUES    YTD Revenues % FY 25/26 

 Annual Budget 

District Funds $1,545,445 4% 
Federal Grants $1,055,656 3% 
State Grants $41,316 5% 
Local Grants $0 0% 

Total Revenues     $2,642,417 4% 

CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL EXPENSES         YTD Expenditures % FY 25/26 

 Annual Budget 

Bridge Division  $1,694,932  4% 
Bus Division $423,184  5% 
Ferry Division $478,492 3% 

District Division $45,809 1% 

Total Expenses $2,642,417  4% 

Fiscal Impact 

There is no fiscal impact as this report is informational. 

Attachments: Attachment A – Expenditures as of July 31, 2025 

Attachment B – FY 25/26 Expenditures by Fund Source, by Division 
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GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE, HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT
AGENCY SUMMARY - CAPITAL REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES

Attachment A

District Federal State Other Local Grand Total
Revenue % by 

Division
BRIDGE 537,342,903 753,319,741 6,391,283 0 1,297,053,927 80%
BUS 19,112,699 25,099,274 0 25,920,000 70,131,973 4%
FERRY 59,328,709 152,155,422 26,025,538 0 237,509,669 15%
DISTRICT 22,717,423 0 0 0 22,717,423 1%
Grand Total 638,501,734 930,574,437 32,416,821 25,920,000 1,627,412,992 100%

Total Project Budget Prior Year Expenditures FY26 Budget FY26 Expenditures  CY Exp / CY Budget
Total Exp / Total 

Budget 
DISTRICT 638,501,734 196,784,195 40,596,443 1,545,445 4% 31%
FEDERAL 930,574,438 163,654,297 32,175,168 1,055,656 3% 18%
STATE 32,416,821 7,839,151 872,644 41,316 5% 24%
OTHER LOCAL 25,920,000 0 405,000 0 0% 0%
Grand Total 1,627,412,992 368,277,643 74,049,255 2,642,417 4% 23%

Total Project Budget Prior Year Expenditures  FY26 Budget  FY26 Expenditures Actual Balance
 CY Exp / CY 

Budget

Total Exp / 
Total 

Budget 
BRIDGE 1,297,053,927 314,305,812 47,589,513 1,694,932 981,053,183               4% 24%
BUS 70,131,973 15,330,126 7,816,152 423,184 54,378,663                 5% 22%
FERRY 237,509,669 33,261,628 14,504,447 478,492 203,769,549               3% 14%
DISTRICT 22,717,423 5,380,077 4,139,143 45,809 17,291,537                 1% 24%
Grand Total 1,627,412,992 368,277,643 74,049,255 2,642,417 1,256,492,932           4% 23%

Capital Revenue and Expenditures as of July 31, 2025

Agency Summary - Capital Revenue by Division

Agency Summary - Capital Revenue by Funding Source

Agency Summary - Capital Expenditures by Division

Rounding disclaimer: Amounts in this document have been rounded for clarity. All calculations are based on the original, unrounded figures.
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Attachment B
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FY 2025/26 Capital Expenditures by Fund Source
Ending July 31, 2025
(Total = $2,642,417) 
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FY 2025/26 Capital Expenditures by Division
Ending July 31, 2025
(Total = $2,642,417) 
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